

J. Misc-37 of 2017

C.N.R No. WBEM01-003429-2017

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 31 dated 19.07.2023

Today is fixed for hearing in respect of show cause filed by the petitioner.

In view of the Resolution passed today(19.07.2023) by the local Bar Association regarding demise of a ld. Member of the Bar, the lawyers observed “pen down” as mark of respect to the departed soul.

As such, no judicial work could be done today.

Hence, fix 22.08.2023 for hearing in respect of show cause filed by the petitioner.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.