

J. Misc-37 of 2017

Reg. No.-40/2017

C.N.R No. WBEM01-005448-2019

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 42, dated 23.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act as well as hearing on the point of maintainability.

Petitioner neither file certified copy of last Order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in FAT No. 206 of 2015 nor explain his inability to comply Order of this Court.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time on ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Petitioner is further directed to file last Order of the Hon'ble High Court on the next date positively.

Fix 23.12.2025 for hearing of the petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act as well as hearing on the point of maintainability.

To date for filling last Order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in FAT No. 206 of 2015.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.