

J. Misc-37 of 2017

Reg. No.- 40/2017

C.N.R No. WBEM01-003429-2017

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 43, dated 23.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under section 5 of Limitation Act. as well as hearing on the point of maintainability.

Petitioner files hazira.

None moves, none appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It is now 12:40 P.M.

Petitioner is hereby directed to file petition showing cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 10.02.2026 for filling show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.